"Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of two thousand six hundred and twenty-five dollars ($2,625), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the President of the Borough of Richmond for the purpose of 
moving plant of Staten Island Association of Arts and Sciences and employing add,'-
tional force for new quarters." 
-be and the same is hereby disapproved.

[...]

Apportionment on July 2, 1909, approved of and consented to by the Board of Alder-
men July 13, 1909: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 178 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to the amount of six hundred 
and twenty-three thousand three hundred and fifty-six dollars and seventy cents 
($623,356.70), for the purpose of providing means for an additional supply of water 
for the Borough of Brooklyn, as set forth in said section 178 of the Charter, appor-
tioned as follows: 
Replacing with new and adequate the old ones of small section in Ever-

[...]

$623,356 70 
-and when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Alder-
men, the Comptroller is authorized to issue corporate stock of The City of New 
York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Charter, to an amount not ex-
ceeding six hundred and twenty-three thousand three hundred and fifty-six dollars 
and seventy cents ($623,356.70), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the pur-
poses aforesaid." 

-be and the same is hereby amended by striking them from the item "Two driven 
well stations, Parkville and Flatlands, in the Borough of Brooklyn, together with their 
equipment, $275,000," and inserting in place thereof the item "Two driven well sta-

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of two thousand four hundred and seventy-five dollars ($2,475), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Board of Education for the purpose of paying the wages of 
the following employees on the training ship "Newport" from April 1, 1911, to Decem-
ber 31, 1911: One Electrician, 1st Class, at $600 per annum; three Water-tenders, at

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 18X of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500), the proceeds whereof to be 
used by the County Clerk of Richmond County for the purpose of employing Tempo-
rary Copyists. 

FRANK L. DOWLING, WM. J. HEFFERNAN, CHARLES P. COLE, JOHN 
F. WALSH, THOMAS J. McALEER, DANIEL EHNTHOLT, T. B. JOHNSON, 
F.

[...]

resolution be adopted. 

Resolved, That in pursuance of subdivision 8 of section 188, of the Greater 
New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is hereby re- 
quested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds in the amount 
of eighteen thousand dollars ($18,000), the proceeds whereof to be used by the De-
partment of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity in the payment of wages of em-
ployees assigned to the maintenance and construction force of the Engineering Bureau, 
Boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx. 

FRANK 1..

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 198 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of twenty-six thousand dollars ($26,000), the proceeds whereof to be 
used by the Commissioner of the Department of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity 
for the purchase of hypo-chlorite of lime and sulphate of copper. 

FRANK L. DOWLING, WM. J. HEFFERNAN, CHARLES P. COLE, JOHN F. 
WALSH, THOMAS J.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of section 419 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Trustees of Bellevue and Allied 'Hospitals be and they are hereby 
authorized and empowered to purchase an automobile ambulance for Harlem Hospital, 
in the open market without public letting, at a cost not to exceed three thousand five 
hundred dollars ($3,500). 

FRANCIS P. BENT, MAX S. LEVINE, PERCY L. DAVIS, JOHN McCANN, 
JOHN F. WALSH, EDWARD BRADY, JOHN DIEMER, THOMAS F. BARTON, 
ALEXANDER S. DRESCHER, Committee on Public Letting. 

Under Rule 21, consideration of this report was deferred. Subsequently the Vice-